SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

SDCC PROJECT NAME:	Middleburg	High	School	Flooring	Replacement
SDCC PROJECT NO: <u>C-18</u>	3-14/15				
The Owner authorized the March 24, 2015.	Contractor to m	nake the t	following cha	ange(s) in th	ne contract dated
REVISED CONTRACT			CONTRACT S CHANGE (\$ 86,730.00 \$ 68,829.92
Change(s) and reason(s) for	this Change Or	der: <u>Cred</u>	t for tile rem	oval (see att	ached).
Additional Time needed for t Completion date is <u>July 30, 2</u>					ntract Substantial
For these changes: Add to the Contract the sum of:					the conditions of
	CURRE	NT CON	FRACT AMO	UNT:	\$68,829.92
	ADDITI	ON TO C	ONTRACT:		\$0.00
	DEDUC	TION TO	CONTRACT	Γ:	\$5,009.54
	REVISE	ED CONT	RACT AMOU	JNT:	\$63,820.38
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CE Architect/Engineer, the price the proper ratio to the cost of Signature:	s quoted in this	Change	Order are bo t under bene	oth fair and r	easonable and in titive bidding.
By execution of this Chang compensation and time have the work identified in this Cha	been resolved	Contractor and paym	acknowledg nent recited h	es that all nerein is full	issues related to compensation for
ACCEPTED: Signature:Co	ontractor	De,	<u> </u>	Date: Ø/	12/15 12015
Signature: SE	Buyee DCC Project Ma	<i>Glli</i> s		Date: 8/17	2/2015
APPROVED: Signature:				Date:	
Sc MIS15010	hool Board Cha	airman			

MIS15010 EFF 7/10/08

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER #2

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Middleburg High School Flooring Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-18-14/15

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Tile removal by others.

(\$5,009.54)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

(\$5,009.54)

Addition of ten (10) days to the Contract.

A time extension is required for a separate contractor to complete the tile removal.